Monthly Servicer Report ("Report'}

Capital One (Europe) PLC as Servicer for:
Castle Receivables Trust Series 2006-1

Capitalised terms in this Report have {where applicable) their rospective meanings set forth in the Series 2006-1 Supplement to the
Receivables Trust Deed and Servicing Agreement dated 83 Octeber 2006, the Receivables Trust Deed and Servicing Apreement
dated 8 August 2001 and the Master Definitions Schedule dated & August 2001, as amended or restated front time to time {in that
orderd, unless the context required otherwise, provided, however, that the "preceding Monthly Period” shall mean the Monthly
Period immediately preceding the calendar month in whickh this Repord is delivered. This Report is delivered pursuant to Clause
9.5(b) of the Receivables Trust Deed and Servicing Agresinent dated August 8, 2001, as amended and restated from timie to time,
and as supplemented by the Series 2006-1 Supplement and pursuant to Part 3 of the Series 2006-1 Supplement.

The undemigned, a duly anthordzed representative of the Servicer, does hereby certify in this Repert:

(i} Capiltal Ong (Europs) PLC is Servicer under the Receivables Trust Theed and Seqvicing Agrecment.

(i) The undersigned is an Authorised Officer,

{£ii} The date of this Report is on or befors a Transfer Date under the Receivables Trust Peed and Servicing Ageecment,
March 2011

April 15,2011
Aprit 15, 2011

Mouthly Period
Dstribution Date

interest Payment Date

Receivahles Trust (""I'rust} Information on Receivables

BOM Principal Reccivables
BOM Finance Charge Reecivables
Total BOM Receivables

Removed Principal Receivables
Remnoved Finance Charge Receivables

Removed Total Receivables

Additional Principal Receivables

Additional Finance Charge Receivables

Additional Total Receivables

EOM Prncipal Receivables

EOM Finance Charge Receivables Accounss
Tetal EOM Receivables 2,536,993

Monthty Average Principal Receivables

EOM Percentage of Transferor interest
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£2,346,1 14 48849
£86,610,465.95
£2,432,724,954.44

£0.00
£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00
£2,332,754,124.74
£82,275,899.67
£2,415,030,024.41

£2,329,728,397.73

47.74864%
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Trast Defanlts and Delinguencies

Agpregate Investor Defaulled Amount
Recoverdes & Sale Recoveries on Defaulled Accounts

Net Defaulted Amount

Accounts
30 - 59 days delinguent 24,798
60 - 89 days delinguent 19,904
80+ days delinquent * 46,819
Total 30+ days delinquent * H,521
30+ days delinquencies as a percentage of EOM Total Receivables
Trust Collections
Total Custormer Paymenis
Recoveries & Sale Recoveiies
Interchange
Investment Proceeds on Trust Accounts
Total Trast Collections and Gross Paymeni Rate 15.33%
Periodic Finance Charges Collecled
Special Fees
AMIF Collections
Recoveries & Sale Recoveries
Investment Proceeds on Frust Accounts
Acquired Intezchange
Total Trust Finance Charge Collections
Trust Principal Colleetions and Principal Payment Rate 13.34%

Series 2006-1 Investor Interest Allocation Amowunt Information

Beginning of Interest Period Seres 2006-1 Investor Interest
Principal Payments made to Serdes 2000-F Investor [nterest
Voreimbursed Investor Charge O

End of Interest Period Series 2006-1 Investor Interest

End of Interest Period Series Class 81 Associated Debt Sterling
End of Interest Period Series Class 52 Associated Debt Futo

Monthly Average Floating Investor Percenlage

Monthly Averape Fixed nvestor Percenfage

Annualized Gross Charge-O1i Rate
Annualized Net Charge-OIY Rate

Finance Charge Collections alfocated 1o Series 2006-1
Finanee Charge Collections allocated to Sedes 2006-1 Servicer Interchangs Amount
Available Funds to be credited te Series 2006-1 Finance Charge Collections Ledger

* Includes bankrupley, appticaticn fraud, and deceased, which are pending charge-oft’
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Receivables
£21,148,153.72
£11,609,608.64

£0,538,545.08

£42,175,120.35

£14,557,594.50

£835218.126.04

£161,950,840.89
6.71%

£358,670,546.25
£11,609,608.64
£2,582,098.40
£92.033.76
£372,954,287.03

£36,479,414.77
£9,271,724.57
£33,067.54
£11,609,608.64
£62,031.76
£2,582.00840
£60,067,947.68

£312,886.339.37

£20,624,856.00
E0.00
£0.00
£20,624,856.00

6,192,704.81
21,287,423.01

387911%
0.87911%

10.61%
4.79%

£528,061.56
£12,800.54
£515,171.02
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Distribution of Finance Charge Collections

Investor Trustee Payment Amount (incl prier vnpaid)

Loan Note Issuer {CP} Costs Amount

Investor Seevicing Fee Amount paid from Avaitable Funds
Servicing Fee Paid from Servicer Interchange Amount

Total SBervicing Fee Paid

Net Available Funds

Adjusted Referenced Series Finance Charge Shortfall

Amount transferred pursuant to Clause 5.10(d) ("5.10{d) Amount™}
Monthly Finance Amount Paid from Finance Charge Collections
Deficiency Amaowmst Paid

Additional Finance (Deficiency Interest) Amount

Monthty Distetbution Amount Paid

Ctass 81 monthly distribution amount paid Sterling
Class 82 monthly distribution amount paid Euro

Net Available Fuads less 5.10{d¢)} Amount and Monihly Pistribution Amount
Finance Charge Shonfall for the Referenced Series fess the 5. 10(d) Amouni

Amnsount transferred pursuant to Clause 5.10(f)
Loan Note Essuer Extra Amount

Agpregate Investor Default Amount {incl Loss Make-up {Default))

Apgpregate nvestor Defanlt Amount {inck Principal Loss Make-up {(Default))

Apgregale Amount of Investor Charge-Offs (inct Loss Make-up (Charge-Dfis))

Apgregate Amount of Tnvestor Charge-Offs reinstated {incl Principal Loss Make-up (Charge-Offs)}

Available Spread Account Ameunt
Required Spread Account Amount
Spread Account Deposit Amount 5.10(3)
Ivestment Proceeds on Spread Account
Eading batance on Spread Account
Invester Indemnity Amount

Loan Note Issuer {CP) Retum

Issuer Profit Amount

Expenses Loan Amount

Series 2006-1 Excess Finance Charge Cellections available for Sharing
Amounts of Excess Finance Charges applied as Shared Finance Charge Collections for Group One

Atnount transferred to Spread Account for Series 2006-1 from Referenced Sedes Spread Account Surplus Amounts

Required Amount Shortfatl aver Available Spread
Spread Account Total Withdrawal Amount
Spread Account Surplus Amount

Referenced Series Required Awnount

Required Retained Principat Cellections to cover Required Amnouat

Series 2006-1 Finance Charge Shortfalt .
Group One Excess Finance Charges aflocated to Series 2006-1

Amounts pafd from Group One Shared Finance Charge Collections
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£878,26

£202.85

£34,374.76
££2,890.54
£47,265.30

£479,625.15
£0.00

£0.00
£83,187.37
£0.60

£0.00
£83,187.37

24,263.02
$9,582.80

£396,437.78
£0.00
£0.00

£0.00

£185,914.89
£0.00
£0,09
£0.00

£0.60
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£36.00
EF75.17
£0.00

£210,311.72

£0,00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.69
£0.60

£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
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Use of Series Principal Collections

Series 2006-F Principal Collections £2,750,605.60
Less: Utilised Realfocated Principal Coltections for the Monthly Period £0.00
Amounts Availabls to make Principal Payments £2,750,605.60
Serdes 2006-1 Pefanli Amount paid from Available Funds £185,914.89
Reimbursed Reallocated Principat Coll and Reduction Amounts £3.00
Monthly Principal Amount £0.00
Prinicipal Collections available for Sharing £2,750,605.60
Series Principal Shortfall for 2606-1 £0.00
Shared Principal Collections allocated to Seres 2006-1 £0.00
Total Avaifable Principal Cellections £2,750,605.60
Regulated Anrortization Shortfalk (if applicable) £0.00
Additional Consideration £0.00
Series Performance Indicators
Panifolio vield
Current Month 30,15%
Previous Month 29.44%
Two Monthis Prior 26.08%
Three Month Average 28.55%
Met pertfotio yield
Cureent Month 19.53%
Previcus Month 18.17%
Twa Months Prior 15.75%
Three Menth Average 17.82%
Expense Rate
Current Month 7.57%
Previous Month 7.9%%
Two Months Prior 708%
Three Month Average 7.55%
Excess Spread percenlage
Current Month 11.97%
Previons Month 10.17%
‘Two Months Prier 8.67%
10.27%

Three Month Avesaga

Signed on behalf of Capital One (Europe) PLC, as Servicer, on this 12-Apr-11

v NS

Name: Vicki Swanson

Tille: Authorized Signatory
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